| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | |
|---------------------|--|
| | |

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Pearson to Reengrossed House Bill No. 162 by Representative Pearson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, at the end of line 24, delete "Subparagraph.", at the beginning of line 25, delete
- 3 "(a)", and insert "Paragraph."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 3, at the beginning of line 1, delete "(i)" and insert "(a)"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, at the beginning of line 9, delete "(ii)" and insert "(b)"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 9 On page 3, delete lines 19 through 23 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "Do you support an amendment to change the authorization for a millage rate "roll forward" to permit use of a maximum authorized rate established any time within the last 10 years, and to also provide for requirements for public hearings at which such millage adjustments would be considered? (Amends Article VII, Section 23(B) and